FELONY - VEHICLE CODES

Section

2800.2

2800.3
4463*
10801

10851 *

20001
21464 (c)
23110 (b)
23152*

23153*
23550
23550.5*
23560
23566 ()

23566 (b)

23566 (c)

Level

M M M M T

DESCRIPTION

Recklessly evading a peace officer

Recklessly evading an officer w/serious bodily injury or
death

False evidence of registration
Chop shop operation

Auto theft or temporarily deprive owner of possession

Hit-run, injury or death, failure to report collision
Interference with signs or signals causing injury
Throwing object at vehicle with intent to inflict GBI
DUI with 3 or more priors

Intoxicated driver, causing injury/death
DUl with 3 or more priors

DUI with prior felony DUI

23153 w/prior 23103.5, 23152 or 23153
23153 w/2 or more priors

23153 causing great bodily injury with 2 or more priors

23153 causing great bodily injury with 4 or more priors

DEFAULT SETTINGS FOR CRIMES NOT OTHERWISE LISTED
Crimes punishable by 3 years or less
Crimes punishable by 4 years or less
Crimes punishable by 5 years or less
Crimes punishable by 8 years or less

Bail

$35,000.00

$75,000.00
$2,000.00
$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000
(+$2,000 for each

additional victim)
$2,000.00
$20,000.00
$13,500.00
$13,500

(+$5,000 for

each additional
injury/death)

$13,500.00
$20,000.00
$30,000.00
$40,000.00

$150,000.00

$300,000.00

$5.000.00
$10.000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00



