FELONY - VEHICLE CODES

Section	Level	DESCRIPTION	Bail
2800.2	F	Recklessly evading a peace officer	\$35,000.00
2800.3	F	Recklessly evading an officer w/serious bodily injury or death	\$75,000.00
4463*	F	False evidence of registration	\$2,000.00
10801	F	Chop shop operation	\$25,000.00
10851 *	F	Auto theft or temporarily deprive owner of possession	\$15,000.00
20001	F	Hit-run, injury or death, failure to report collision	\$5,000 (+\$2,000 for each additional victim)
21464 (c)	· F	Interference with signs or signals causing injury	\$2,000.00
23110 (b)	· F	Throwing object at vehicle with intent to inflict GBI	\$20,000.00
23152*	F	DUI with 3 or more priors	\$13,500.00
23153*	F	Intoxicated driver, causing injury/death	\$13,500 (+\$5,000 for each additional injury/death)
23550	· F	DUI with 3 or more priors	\$13,500.00
23550.5*	F	DUI with prior felony DUI	\$20,000.00
23560	F	23153 w/prior 23103.5, 23152 or 23153	\$30,000.00
23566 (a)	F	23153 w/2 or more priors	\$40,000.00
23566 (b)	F	23153 causing great bodily injury with 2 or more priors	\$150,000.00
23566 (c)	F	23153 causing great bodily injury with 4 or more priors	\$300,000.00
		DEFAULT SETTINGS FOR CRIMES NOT OTHERWISE LISTED	
		Crimes punishable by 3 years or less	\$5,000.00
		Crimes punishable by 4 years or less	\$10.000.00
		Crimes punishable by 5 years or less	\$15,000.00
		Crimes punishable by 8 years or less	\$25,000.00